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AR g contts B Estimate
ESTIMATE NO. :  EST1804-033
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 DATE :  13-Apr-2018
#05-18, Singapare 757700 POLICY MO, :  MSIG A 20006394 MKC
Tel: 64688834  Fax: 64622178 VEHICLE REG. NO. : GBCZ223X
E-mail: info@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg VEHICLE MAKE :  MISSAN NV200
TO  Mator Claim Department FOR SURVEYOR
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Raswr _l{. d
8 Shenton Way, §27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 qﬂ'ﬂ‘“"ﬂi? LM}:;Q'"\
Tel: 1800-880-4741
Fax: 6880 4740 J.l'[ -ﬁﬁ/l‘?@ 1?_3;, ?43-‘\#3 Aﬁ"' flf"‘*"
ESTIMATE REPAIR COST
HO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
SPARE PARTS
1 | Tailgate LH 1 5 1,280.00 | § A~"1,280.00
2 | Tailgate Windscreen LM 1 5 900.00 | § P~ 900.00
3 Tallgate Hinge Lower LH 1 5 100,00 | § }ﬂ“\ 100,00
4 | Tallgate Garnish LH ! 5 340,00 | § <MW 340.00
5 | Tallgate Inner Rubber Seal 1 § 120.00 | § af - 120.00
3 Tailgate Nissan Emblem 1 5 60,00 | § A& -~ 60.00
7 Tallgate NV200 Emblem 1 5 90.00 | 5 par — 90.00
8 | Tallgate Wiper Arm 3% o 1 5 120.00 | § >CWA120.00
9 | Tail Lamp LH To [, 1 5 280,00 | § ek~ 280,00
10 | Rear Bumper 245949 1 5 780.00 | § PE -~ 780.00
11 | Rear Bumper Retainer LH il 1 s 40.00 S_)E "M 4000
12 | Rear Bumper Retainer RH 1 s 40.00 [ 5§ & A 40.00
13 | Rear Bumper Reflector LH 1 1 60.00 | 5 MIS .~ 60.00
Total Spare Parts | § 4,210.00
SPECIAL NETT
14 | Reverse Sensor 1 5 200.00 | § M4~ 200.00
15 | Rear Windscreen Sealant 2 f-_u‘{) 1 s 40.00 | § as. ~ 40.00
16 | Sticker 70km/h - 1 5 10.00 | § As=~ 10.00
17 Sitcker 5 Pax 1 s 10.00 | § A&~ 10.00
Total Special Hett| 5 260.00
LABOUR
18 Spray Painting Rear Tallgate Door and Rear Bumper 1 1 §00.00 | 5 250 ‘Wﬁ-
19 | Remove, Refit and Repair Affected Accident Parts A 1 $ 600.00 | § oo 600.00
20 Transier Door Fitting and Window Mechanism to New Door . 1 H 100.00 | 5 _ﬁ‘- Wﬁf
b} Remove and Replace Rear Reverse Senso: 1 -1 80.00 | § é.p ﬂ‘__ﬂl
72 | Remove and Refit Rear Windscreen 1 5 12000 | § o 1200
P Check and Rectify Electrical Wiring 1 5 30.00 | § 30.00..
Estimate preps- o by: Raymond Tan Tatal Labeur | § 1,530.00
The above is & o .Limate based on our inspection and does not cover any
additional part . ¢ labour which may be required after work has been started. Amount Before Excess| § 6,000.00
ECEMEEAN o ke s O A LS iy 5 macon]  aow
Quotation on ports and labour are current and subject to change, Total Amount Payable| § 6,420.00

Page 1 0of 1




 y— o~ Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
A R C CO. Reg. No. : 201 12913C

GST Rey. Ne. - 2011123913C

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1

0518, Singapore 757700

Tol: 64688834  Fax: 6AGIZITH

E-mall: infofautomotiverepaircentre.com.ag

Supplementary

Estimate
ESTIMATE ND. :  EST1B04-033 (SUP}

DATE : 21-Apr-2018
POLICY NO. :  MSIG A 20008794 MKC

VEHICLE REG, NO. :  GBC2221X

VEHICLE MAME ©  NESSAM NVZ00

TO  Motor Claim Department FOR SURVEYOR
AXA [NSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD B
B Shenton Way, S27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Ted: 1B00-BED-4741
Fax: 6880 4740
ESTIMATE REPAIR COST
SPARE PARTS EENETE
Total Spare Parts ‘;l'r'=:=_'__=' -
—_—
SPECIAL NETT AR—
Total Special Nett] § :
LABOUR
1 | Repairand Respray End Panel 1 5 10000 | § 200.004
Estimate prepared by: Raymand Tan Total Labour | § 200.00
The above is an estimate based on cur Impection and doss not cover any sdditional wrs
parts or labour which may be required after work has been started. Occazionally, Amount Before 3 200.00
worn of demaged parts are dhicovered which may not be evident on the first add GST @ 7% 14,00
imspection, Because of this, the above price are nal gusrenteed, Quatation on parts .

and labour are current and subject Lo change.
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AFYTIIA PARFIMNE Rakhntn Freideg

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Crwener |D Type: Company
Charner D ShdEM
Vehicle Details
Vehicke No.: GBCZ223X
Wehicle to be Exported: Yes
Intended De-registration Date: 27 Apr 2018
Wehicle Make: MISSAN
Wehicle Model: NV200 1 5L MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD ADR
Primary Colour: Sihver
Manutacturing Yean 2011
Engine Mo KYKF2760D123932
Chassis No.: VSKYHAMZOUDO24706
Maximum Power Outout: -
Open Market Value: $21.50100
Original Registration Date 24 Aug 2011
First Registration Date: 24 Aug 2011
Trarmster Count: 1
Actual ARF Pand: $1.074.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility: No
PARF Elgibility Expiry Date; *
PARF Rebate Amaount: $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date: 23 Aug 2021
COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10
QP Paid: $29.004.00
COE Rebate Amount: $9.437.00
Total Rebate Amount: $9.437.00
The Information contained herein is correctas st 27 Apr 2018
OK

MDAV GOV SO/ B VI RCIONFENQUIE M ERat Oy UDICOSTOMELWENBGINDUL FFLINL | HIN_ IS Ui i )
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 7/5/2018
Survey Details:
Date of loss 27-Mar-18
Date of appointment 16-Apr-18
Date of survey 20-Apr-18
Location of survey Automotive Repalr Centre Pre Ltd - Woodiands
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number GBC 2223X
Make and Model MNISSAN NV200 1.5L MT
Date of regist ration Zd-Au;Jl
Excess
Market Value 5 29,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 9,637.00
Mett Loss 5 19,363.00
Repair details:
Initial Estimate B 6,000.00 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts 5 3.830.00
Check items (estimate) S0
Labour 5 850.00
Total $ 4,680.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) $

[Number of days for repair I 4 days |




1272072018 Claim Porial

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD TP} = Meni

SEEKING FOR MANDATE APPROVAL S8M00CQ

Type
© Question

ME‘&E&EE
Dear Stacey, Ol rear-ended to TP. We seek your approval to offer to TP repairer is as follows: - Liability(TP)

100% Proposed Nett Value $ 3,263.50 w/gst Loss of use $ 500.00 5 days x $ 100 LTA / GlAsearch fees §
2.00 Proposed Total $ 3.765.50 Best Regards, Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Haply

https:/vp smariciaims.sxa.com.sg/clam-poralhimifindex-vendor-service-requasts. himi#/service-requests/view-message/TservicaRequestiNumbe... 171
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£ LN AVE | #00-28 PAYA LI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPOMRE 408800 TEL 1 (65 62560561 FAX - (0651 A25A01E

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8/11/2018
Survey Details:
Date of loss 27-Mar-18
Date of appointment 16-Apr-18
Date of survey 20-Apr-18
Location of survey Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number GBC 2223X
Make and Model MNISSAN NV200 1.5L MT
Date of registration 24/8/2011
Excess -
Market Value $29,000
Parf Rebate 59,637
MNett Loss 519,363
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate | $6,000.00]
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts $2,759.00
Check items (estimate) $0.00
Labour $1,080.00
Total 5 3,839.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) $3,050.00

|Number of days for repair | 4 DAYS |
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EL UM AVE L, 80025 PAYVA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPMRE JRS9E) TEL @ (0a5) h2503501 FAN 1 (0685) alSa01 8

Remarks:

Liabllity: Ol rear-ended to TP,

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed Nett Value 5 3,263.50 |w/gst
Loss of use 5 500.00 |5 days x 5 100
Loss of rental 5 -
Loss of income » -
LTA / GlAsearch fees 5 2.00
Others 5 .
Proposed Total 5 3,765.50

/ o FM\M\\Q{



122002018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD {TP) »  Menu

. Service Request Details
Claim
SBMODOCQI

Reference
CCA4fASM1BO07143/R1ual3 /’

Loss Date
27 March 2018

Request Date
16 April 2018

Due Date
17 April 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step
Finlsh the waork

Compliste Work Marg =

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
GBC2223X

Make
TPVD MISSAN

tiftps-{ivp smartclaims axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#/service-requests/?serviceRequestiNumber=40061 14



1272072018 Claim Portal

LEKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP) = Meny
SEMvVICE AQOress
Primary Contact/Insured
PALANIAPPAN P SIVANESAN A/L
C/O LINDE GAS SINGAPORE PTE LT. Singapore
91195846
SIVANESAN. PALANI@YAHOO.COMSG
Claim Handler
NG Stacey
6568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg
Additional Instructions
Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes
My et e

TYPE Q

SENT 246/11/18 9:55 PM

FROM cey

SUBJECT Re:SEEKING FOR MANDATE APPROVAL 58M0D0CQI

BODY PLS PROCEED

-~

TYPE 0

SENT 22/11/18 4:45 PM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF)

hitps.{vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhimlfindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requesta/?service RequesiMumber=40081



12/202018

guuT

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BoODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP) - Meni

Lrear stacey, uploaded. Kinary 1€t Us Nave your app...

-

19/11/18 10:09 PM

NG Stacey

Re:SEEKING FOR MANDATE APPROVAL S8M0OCQI

Pls upload damage photo

-

8/11/18 11:08 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SEEKING FOR MANDATE APPROVAL SBM00CQI

Dear Stacey, Ol rear-ended to TP. We seek your app...

-

8/5/18 11:13 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Procead D5

Dear Stacey, Noted. Kindly take note that the case...

-

hitps:/vp smartclaims.axa com.sg/claim-portal himlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#/senvice-requests/?service RequestNumber=40061



. 1220/2018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP) = Mer
SENT 8/5/18 11:11 AM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT Immediate Advice uploaded
BODY Immediate Advice uploaded
-
TYPE %)
SENT 17/4/18 9:40 AM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT VNI
BODY Please be informed that vehicle currently not in t..
-~
TYPE o
SENT 16/4/18 11:35 PM
FROM NG Stacey
SUBJECT Proceed DS
BODY
-~

hitpsivp.smanclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmifindex-vandor-service-reguests himi# sarvice-requasta/senviceRequestNumber=40061

af4



Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: raymond@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 27 November 2018 1:06 PM

To: CS A Team

Subject: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 23538 ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK
REF: CC4/ASM18007143/ua3

Attachments: FBM2353B.pdf, LOD, Invoice, LOA pdf

Dear Officer in-charge (Representative of Thin Thin),
Refer to my email sent on 15 August 2018, we yet to receive the offer and DV to close above case.

As per our submission status of above claim GBC2223X:
Accident Date: 27 Mar 2018

Repair Complete Date: 25 Apr 2018

Surveyor Finalise Date: 15 Aug 2018

LOD Submit Date: 15 Aug 2018
Offering Date: NO RESPONSE
DV Signed Date: NO RESPONSE

We required the incoming fund of total repair cost and reimburse owner on their loss of use.

Please help to urge your principle AXA insurer to escalate, if LKK required them to approve the offer.

Appreciated. Thank you!

Best Regards,

Raymond Tan

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1
#05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel: +65 64688834

Fax: +65 64622278

From: raymond @automotiverepaircentre.com.sg <raymond@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 12:31 PM

To: 'Thin Thin [LKKAuto)' <thinthin@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: 'Lin Shu Juan' <shujuan@automotiverepaircentre com.sg>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 23538 ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM18007143/ua3

Dear Thin Thin,
Please find attached of our LOD, Invoices and LOA for the above claim.
Await for your final offer and send us your DV if reguired.

Thank you.

Best Regards,



Raymaond Tan

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1
#05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel: +65 f4688834

Fax: +65 64622278

From: raymond @automotiverepaircentre.com.sg <raymond@automaotiverepaircentre.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 12:06 PM

To: 'Rasul (LKKAuto)' <Rasul@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: "Thin Thin [LKKAuto)' <thinthin@I|kkauto.com=; 'Lin Shu Juan' <shujuan@automaotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 23538 ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF:
CCA4/ASM1B007143/ua3

Hi Rasul,
We confirmed lump sum 53,050.00 (4 repair days)

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Raymond Tan

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1
#05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel: +65 64688834

Fax: +65 64622278

From: Rasul (LKKAuUto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 11:55 AM

To: raymond @automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; 'Lin Shu Juan' <shujuan@®@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 23538 ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF:
CCa/ASM1B007143/ual3

Hi Raymaond,

Kindly refer to attachment
Finalise amount is $ 3050.00 / 4 days lump sum
Kindly confirm

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto com | fax: 6841-4315
Blk 51, Puva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(308933)

LMI{ =TT Save the Earth Frint only when necessary

Sent: Saturday, zaApnl 2n1a 10:43AM



To: Rasul {LKKAuto)

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mel Kwan (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); "Lin Shu Juan'; SUR
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 23538 ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM18007143/ua3

Dear Rasul,
Please find attached completion photos and supplementary for our finalisation,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Raymond Tan

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1
#05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel: +65 64688834

Fax: +65 64622278

From: Thin Thin {LKKAuto) <thinthin@ |kkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 25 April 2018 2:19 PM

To: Lin Shu Juan <shujuan@automotiverepaircentre com.sg>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments
<assignments@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.coms;

raymond @automotiv ircentre.com.

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 2353B ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF:
CCA4/ASM1B007143/ua3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear and shall
proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of
the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our
surveyor.

Kindly take note that case handler in charge is Thin Thin and can be contacted at 6841 2360.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llabllity on our part andfor that of our palicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408q33

From: Lin Shu Juan [mailto:shujuan@automotiverepaircentre com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 23 April 2018 11:34 AM



To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments
<assignments@|kkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.coms;
raymond@automotiverepaircentre, com.sg

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 2353B ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM18007143/ual

Dear Thin Thin,

Understand AXA have appointed LKK to handle the above case.
FYI, vehicle already completed survey on 20/04/2018.

Please let us know the liability / settlement of our client's claim.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lin Shu Juan

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1
#05-18 Singapore 757700

Tel: +65 6468 8834

Fax: +65 6462 2278

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mallto:Meikwan @|kkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 18 April 2018 4:20 PM

To: shujuan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Cc: raymond@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ilkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

<vivianlau@l|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2223X AND FBM 2353B ON 27.03.2018 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007143/ua3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that Ol has reported. Please refer to the below Ol's sketch plan and statement.
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Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Thin Thin at 6841 2360.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
Meanwhile, please arrange appointment

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

T e TR L LT LT

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@[kkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD

A R C 38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E1
#05-18 SINGAPORE 757700
TEL: B4888834 | FAX S482217
E-MAIL: infolfjautomal gIgentre oo

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid
Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Madam

LETTER OF DEMAND

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO GBC2223X & FEM2353B
ALONG MANDAI ROAD TO BKE BEFORE 200 ON 27/0372018.

We understand that you are the insurer of vehicle FBM2353B.
I/'We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle GBC2223X have been completed repairs to
my/our satisfaction by M/s AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD. |/We therefore

propose 1o cluim from your as follows:

I, Cost of Repair S$ 3,263.50 (W/GST 7%)
2. Loss of Use (8$100.00 x 04 days + 01 weekend) 8§ 500.00
3. LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports S$ 2.00

TOTAL S8 3.765.50

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank vou.

Yours fuithfully

ATy

%

e,
I;—

03 [}

SRE A7

1%




TI:III'I Thin !Lllf.lmuto!

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 25 April 2018 2:25 PM
To: 'SIVANESAN.PALANI@YAHOO.COM.SG'
Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FEM2353B AND GBC 2223X ALONG MANDAI ROAD BEFORE
SLE JUNCTION ON 27/03/2018
' U Auto
Corsulianty

Aun mAR Pl

1 UREAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA LI Wlil'h"l'-lﬂ.l.L PARK, SINGAIMIRE 408903 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315
25 APRIL 2018

P SIVANESAN PALANIAPPAN

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18007143/ua3
YOUR REF : FBM2353B

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBM2353B AND GBC 2223X ALONG MANDAI ROAD BEFORE SLE JUNCTION
ON 27/03/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy

We have received a claim from M/s AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner
of GBC 2223X against your motor insurance policy.

As spoken, basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where
you had hit third-party vehicle from the rear, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following 1tu
thinthin@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre The list

below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)



. = ‘Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- » |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at
thinthin@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.
Yours sincerely

THIN THIN HLAING

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@|kkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

I/'We, MEMIONTEC PTE LTD  (“claimam™) of 70 WOODLANDS LINE 704 salzi wios east N CSTUTE SUTETE)

(address), owner of (Vehicle no,)  #802222X  hereby authorize AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
CENTRE PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs
and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no. _B8C27173X  that was damaged
pursuant to the accident which occurred on 23j03]2018 _ (date) along MANDHI ROHD 10 BEE
REFORE 200 —————— (pcation) involving vehicle no/s _ FEM21538  (“ihe accident™).

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of
my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Datedthis 20 (day)of _ %% (month) '8 (year)

Signed by “the claimant™ Signed by “the workshop™
(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



M redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMmoocal
INSURED : P SIVANESAN PALANIAPPAN

HARGE ER

We/|, MEMIONTEC PTE LTD, NRIC NO. 19960564BM heraby agree to accept the sum of dollars THREE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY (333,765.50) paid to us/me by AXA
INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for
personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. FBM 23538 as a result of an accident along
MANDAI ROAD TO BKE BEFORE ZOO on 27/03/2018 wt.ich we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/
passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. GBC 2223X,

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim|s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have against the

said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. FBM 2353B In connection directly or indirectly with
the sald accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settiement.

It Is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. FBM 23538,

Dated this Au day of Decem bar 20/8

Claimant’s Signature

m L
NRIC no./ Company Stamp 1 SPeRI383E
]

g

Occupation/ Business s Mousging vecko

Address + AL Woedlasde Lipe . #04-30/2), T F32F33
Telephone No. 6158 &qrq

Witness's Name + Raclul eoke

Witness's Signature 2 %’:\

Witness’s NRIC No. . St ITyA

BXA insutance P Lid (Company Aeg, No. 199903512M)

B Shandcon Way, £24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 088811

Cusiomer Centrg #8101

Te +B5 GBAN 4888 Fax. 65 6338 2522 Websile. waw axa.com.sg




AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1

#05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel : 64668834 Fax : 64622278

e-mail : info@automaotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Company Reg. No : 201312913C GST Reg. No : 201312913C

Tax Invoice : INV0O0001272

Date 16/08/2018
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD POMND No
8 SHENTON WAY, #27-01 AXA TOWER, Reference ' GBC2223X
SINGAPORE DBBA11 #Iunlinn
Enms
Contact - 1600-880-4741 Fax No. . B880 4740 PageNo 1
SN Quantity Particular Unit Prica Amount 5§
1. 1 COST OF REPAIR [LUMP SUM) 3.050 00 3,050.00
Total S$ 3,050.00
GST@ 7% 58 213.50
Amount Due S§ 3,283.50

Customer Signature & Co. Stamp AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD



Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE rrone <656224 0010 Fax +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to S5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE C° ! Negistration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Dur Ref No: GR-18-055318

Date of Reguest: 127042018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Automotive Repair Cantre Ple Lid

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1

#05-18

Singapore 757700

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 12/04/2018

Enquiry By Lin Shu Juan

TP Vehicle No. FBM23538

Accidant Data 27/03/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicla No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
FBM23538 AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 30/08/2017-28/0872018 6338 7288
Thank You

The images providad lo you are taken from the original reperts forwarded {o the centra by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arlsing out of or In connection with the reports or thelr images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 12/4/2018



Invaice

GENERAL
INSURANCE
ASS0CIATION

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Dur Ref No: GR-18-055318
Date of Request: 12/04/2018

Automotive Repair Centre Ple Ltd
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1
#05-18

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phong +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: Ma00017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Rel No: Onlina Purchasa

Singapaore 757700

Dear SirfMadam,

Enguiry Date 12/04/2018

Enguiry By Lin Shu Juan

TP Vehicla No. FBMZ2353B

Accident Date 27/03/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
G5T Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Data
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ | Chequa

https:/singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 12/4/2018



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
|"|F|htc|| No: [FBM 23538 {Insd veh) | Modal; ISSAN NV200 1.5 (M)
GBC 2223X (TP veh)

Imu of Accident: [27/03/2018

Global Sum Settlement | | [ ] Yes | [X] No

Repair Estimate 5 6,634.00

Final Repair Cost 5 3,263.50

Loss of Use s 500 00 Sdays al $100.00 per day
Rental (if any) s days

LTA [ GIA Search Fee - 2.00

Others: | Sl 0.00

Final Setllemeant Sum 5 3,7685.50

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registerad? []1] YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicals
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Mo  BOLA Scenario No
B} For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (") ("s)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain colfisions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) IQUTDMDTWE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD ' ¥ 3,765,
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2812R2018
LKK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Blll; Rental Involce; Release Voucher: Authorisation to Act: Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill {if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Poya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapone 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Aeg. Na: 188607186R GST Reg. No 15-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18007143/R1paiq2
Ak TOWERSINGAPORE o5 owezenzoe | [T
ATTN:STACEY NG Code . ASM .
1. : Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. FBM 23538 Veh. Inspected GBC 2223X
Policy No. P2021028 Coverage ($) poo
Claim No. S8Mo0CQl Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 16/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model NISSAN NV20O0 1.5 (M) o.c 1451
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2011
Chassis No. VSKYBAM20UO024706 Colour GREY
Odometer 144144 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |175/70 R14C GOODRIDE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |175/70 R14C GOODRIDE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |175/70 R14C GOODRIDE 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |175/70 R14C GOODRIDE &8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  27/03/2018 [inspection Date 2010412018
Survey held at AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD
38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E1 # 05-18
SINGAPORE 757700
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IES*I'IMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

4 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ui Awe 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6258 1561 FAX 68256 4315

Reg. Mo 1#8607168R GST Reg. No. 18-9607168-R Poge No..1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE ND. GBC 2223X
Qty Description of Parts Condition | &St ?51 'ﬁ
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|TAILGATE LH (CONSISTENT) BENT 1,280.00 1.280.00
1|TAIGATE WINDSCREEN LH (CONSISTENT) BROKEN 900,00 900,00
1|TAILGATE HINGE LOWER LH (COMSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 100.00
1|TAILGATE GARNISH LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 34000
1|TAILGATE INNER RUBBER SEAL (CONSISTENT) cuT 120.00 120.00
1|TAILGATE NISSAN EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 60.00 B80.00
1|TAILGATE NVZ00 EMBLEM (COMSISTENT) MECESSARY 80.00 80.00
1|TAILGATE WIPER ARM (CONSISTENT) MNOT NECESSARY 120.00
1|TAIL LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) SCRATCHED 280.00 280.00
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED T780.00 780.00
1|REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 40.00 -
1|REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 40.00 B
1|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH [CONSISTENT) MISSING 60.00 60.00
LESS 30% DISCOUNT - -1.071.00
4 210.00 2,488 00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN) ([CONSISTENT) MISSING 200.00 200.00
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) [CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
1|STICKER TOKM/H [SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 10.00 10.00
1|STICKER 5 PAX (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 10.00 10.00
260.00 260.00
LABOUR
SPRAY PAINTING REAR TAILGATE DOOR AND REAR 600,00 250.00
BUMPER,
gE;ﬂ%VE.HEFTT AND REPAIR AFFECTED ACCIDENT 600.00 400.00
TRANSFER DOOR FITTING AND WINDOW MECHANISM 100.00 6000
TO NEW DOOR
REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR 80.00 60,00
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEM 120,00 80.00
CHECK AND RECTIFY ELECTRICAL WIRING. 3000 30,00
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Description of Parts Condition | Estimate By | Our

REPAIR AND RESPRAY END PANEL (ADDITIONAL) 200.00 20000
1.730.00 1.080.00

GRAND TOTAL 6.200.00 3,839.00}

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS ) 3,050.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) =

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18007143/R1pa3q2 /
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MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS
Automotive Assessor

|'||

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor
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